ARFIN—Y SPARE PARTS

R =] IN—Y%
i & e S Part Names
N Part Names \[e} :
- 'R ; 2L O UL (PASI ALY IR LIBA)
Sk b AT Y g Dx10xd) 4 A ORGU45SB | Sijicone O-Ring (P4.5/0range/Slim/8pcs)
BRGO01 | Shield Bearing(5x1Qx4) 4pcs T P p s E X (oA AEP)
I BT Y 27 (10x15x4) 2 A PNGS4824| Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
BRGO14 | Shieid Bearing(10x15x4) 2pcs ol Pon Oro foe 8
IF559 Battery Strap (MP10e) 2B R 25y (S )
04 | bIAITARY (ZX5) UM129B | 4 '8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs)
s Drive Disk (2X-9) TaTFIWRY wiIR——k (RTA4 F/RB5/2 A)
ZA-F (8P-T8TIZXCD) | UM516B | b3 Siipper Sheat (White/RB5/2pcs)
LA206-78B| Spur Gear (48P-78T)(ZX-5) S ooy She eI
A= 7 I ([A)EZX-5) UMS583B | Servo Saver (Ultima SB)
A2 | Suspension shaft (44)2x5) X4 —/L> v 7 F (2 A JULTIMA SB)
VT2 ALy M LAZER SB) UMS588 | Rear Wheel Shaft (2pcs/Ultima SB)
LAS01 | Gear Diff. Case Set (LAZER SB) dcililed Ll Tl Lo
T2 =I5 (LAZER SB) UMS589 | Gl Shock Set (for Ultima SB)
LAS0Z | piff. Ring Gear (LAZER SB) vsss [T T5 T (P57 SE)
3T T IR Y~ x J S AZER SB) 1B Shock Plastic Parts Set (for Ultima SB)
LAS03 | Steel Diff Gear Shaft (LAZER SB) - o S o e
i i B Shft oot (LS 2y AZER S8) UME10 | piff Bevel Gear Set (ULTIMA SC)
LA504 | Front Drive Bevel Shaft Set (LAZER SB) e e e eSS 5
AR b A 2 x 2 by FLAZERSE) UM611 | piff Case Packing (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
LAS05 | Rear Main Drive Shaft Set (LAZER SB) ot Case Packing GposiL
J¥Ta4 > rhv 7 (LAZER SB) W_50148 SaRgs b2
LA505-01| Rear Joint Cup (LAZER SB) T o TR0
A1) wiS—R T 1) 25 (LAZER SB) w_501584 A A
LAS06 | gjipper Spring (LAZER SB) hook O-F e
y D3 SB W5193 | ZoXi—S % 7 k(L )
e S e T ASAZER SB) 01| Shock Shaft (L=50/2pcs)
LAS07 | Servo Saver Tube & Spring (LAZER SB) - S e T H7 SS9 57
oAy 2 F (LAZER SB) W.50?§03 Shock Seal (L/4pcs/For Big Bore Shock)
LAS08 | Servo Saver Shaft (LAZER SB) s T B TR R T o 5 (=i 058 K}
ZTIF AL (LAZER SB) W.36 Big Bore Spring (L=44/3.55/2pcs)
LA509 | Stffener Post (LAZER SB) R T B AT R o B (otais 12 K]
Saa bty b (LAZER SB) W521 Big Bore Spring (L=63/2.1/2pcs)
LAS10 | Center Mount Set (LAZER SB) - A =P e BN
] NTI—TFUoTFTFEFxFvYvITIF( )
PR SA 7:\'—)@ T ALERSE) 1708B Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
LAS11 | Knickle & Hub Carrier (LAZER SB) Soler Srtenna
¥ 5 E> (LAZER SB) 92051 152 {104
LA512 | King Pin (LAZER SB) 211 Pin (10pcs)
AFyTEV (10 N)
LAS13 | Suspension Arm Set (F&R/LAZER SB) e
J¥ /Tt  (LAZER SB) 96441C | Sponge Tape (1x100x150)
HAOTA | Rear Hub Set (LAZER 5B) N—RK7oxZ bOwy K (3x32mm/2 A )
Gt s b Bk LAZERSE) 97008-32 | Hyarg Adjust Rod (3x32mm/2pcs)
O | Ouler Sus. Shatt Set (LAZER S5) 4.8mm /\— FR—)LT > Rt v k (L=10/23/28)
D = b LAZER SB) X 97021HC | 4ard Ball End Set (L=10/23/28)
LAS16 | Front Wheel Shaft (LAZER SB) e
272 b (IBILAZER SB) 1-832608H| Fiat Head Screw 2Hex/M2.6x8/10pcs)
LA517 Swingshaft (73/LAZER SB) FSER MHBY ~o 5 2 11010
A ¥G 2% b (BULAZER SB) 1-833008H | F|at Head Screw (Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
LA518 | Swingshaft (61/LAZER SB) e o
A f s (LZER SB) 1-812004H | B ton Serew (HexIM2x4/10pcs)
LAS19 | Main Chassis (LAZER $B) B TR (MoO) ~y 5 % 10 K)
20 b7 E{LAZER SB) 1-813008H | Bjiton Screw (Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
LA520 | Front Bulkhead (LAZER SB) e ]
y Y, lLs ~ o F LAZER SB) 1-813010H| B tion Screw (Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
LA521 | Rear Bulkhead (LAZER SB) B e )
g R b (LAZER SB) 1-813012H Button Screw (Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
LA52Z | Motor Mount (LAZER SB) R TR (MoSI A5 % 0]
Sy T ALAZER SB) K| 1-813015H| Btton Screw (Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
LA523 | Center Shaft (LAZER SB) e
Jooss 7 > 3 (AZER SB) 1-813022H| B iton Screw (Hex/M3x22/8pcs)
LA524 | (pper Plate (LAZER SB) e
20> k& 28— XF— (LAZER SB) | 1-S53003| e Screw (M3x3/10pcs)
LAS25 | Front Shock Stay (LAZER SB) e
YA 2T (LAZER SB) 1-853012 | et Screw (M3x12/10pcs)
LA526 | Rear Shock Stay (LAZER SB) e e
K54 J7 v v—+tv k (LAZER SB) 1554004 | S7h EX (10 A
LAS27 | Drive Washer Set (LAZER SB) e
o AT Ly (LAZER SB) 1-W300805 | \yasher (M3x8x0.5/10pcs)
LA528 | \ing Stay Set (LAZER SB) £S5 E2E0 R )
FYa— (AZER SB) 1-E025 | E_Ring (E2.5/10pcs)
LA529 Gear Cover (LAZER SB) _ — - + vk (M3x3.7) 75 PP (10A)
LAZERSB4—F/OR4WD / SFaL—Yavkrq vy b 1-N3037F | 7 dMSST) 222 (19
LABO8 LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD Non-Decoration Body Set e
3 Fv bk (M4x4.5) 7522 (10 A)
TH— L (LAZER SB 5 — & 0% 4WD) 1-N4045F | Q¢ (M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs)
LADO4 | Decal (LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD) S o e e e 5
LAHO01W %% ;rOJHoIﬁ Wheel (4WD/FrontWhite/Zpcs) Nut (M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
224 FRAA0RKA —L(J¥ /[ KTA F 2 R)
LAHOO2W | 575 foJlee Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs)
v b (LAZER SB #— % O X 4WD)
LATOO1 %fef g:at (LAZE(R SB Dirt Cross 4WD)

36




AT arn—yY<Ivyiar> OPTIONAL PARTS<TRANS MISSION>

B | $—v% 8% | oy

No. Part Names No. Part Names
LA204 | §rvcoien (i) PNGSH81] S piE 2 o ST 46P)
oo | s o | [puesen| A2k L
U | S SIS oo & o E L
yran | 215 g e essot| BE T AT (T4
B ?,)’u‘or_c;f;f(ﬁ“a%%%’ PNGs4s20| STk E = ~ ?g(’)i’r_(fgngP)
R é}fu“}_csfﬁf(&‘éﬁé%%%%%?’ PNGS4821 S;ftzeﬁ,’ihig:n:é;é?}%ngP)
LTS A R iy ootz o L £ L
017 % st A S L)
wortez | (g FET O, st 20 BT
o1 G s 5 T sz 3 £ BT
e A e el g st A T
o T oo A £ L)
s o 2 E oot A 2 B AT )
o1z | o KT P, e EA ey Ay
o s oo e o T
e T e ks Loy S e 7 ol
oM s Lo L TR o] 2 £ G
NGB S b P Ao ™) oG A AT
o] G e B A S ES - el
NG| g s o i) erasis3| Sl 2 e e
T Aty R o g ostase 3o P S

<FYLoAR>
< Gear ratio table >
» UM730-69CM69T R /S—F ¥ £ fzIFUMWT730-72CD72T R /I—F ¥ % 69 72 76 78 80 82
AT BEIE. LA20AD K54 TT 4 RV EHAL TS, 16 12.19 12.50 12.81
Flz. LA204ZFERAT 5RIE. 4.8x7x2mmT7 LI hS—FXFEARALEFEA. 17 118 | 1147 1.76 12.06
When using UMW?730-69C Spur Gear or the UM730-72C 72T Spur Gear, 18 10.56 | 10.83 11.11 11.39
please use the LA204 Drive Disc together. 19 10.00 | 1026 1053 10.79
When using the LA204, please take out 4.8x7x2mm aluminum collor. 20 950 975 10.00 1025
21 8.57 9.05 9.29 9.52 9.76
A 22 818 | 864 | 88 | 9.09 | 932
23 7.83 8.26 8.48 8.70 8.91
M 24 | 719 | 750 7.92 | 813 8.33 8.54
— 25 6.90 7.20 7.60 7.80 8.00
26 6.63 6.92 7.31 7.50 7.69
27 6.39 6.67 7.04 7.22
28 6.16 6.43 6.79 6.96
- LA204 29 5.95 6.21 6.55 6.72
30 5.75 6.00 6.33
LA204 oMrs0-ese 31 | 556 | 581
32 5.39 5.63
33 5.23 5.45
34 5.07 5.29
35 4.93
36 4.79

37



AT anR—y<F2/8—> OPTIONAL PARTS <OIL SHOCK>

i IN— % 8% K= %
No. Part Names No. Part Names
XEEE O ) >4 (P3/ #2/—HH )8 » A EvwdR7R T LY (L=44/3.412 \)
ORGO3XB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock)8pcs W5309-34| Big Bore Spring (L=44/3.4/2pcs)
XEmEEOYUY PIFVN—R/FLUI )87 A EvSIR7RT) U5 (L=63/2.212 X))
ORGO3XRB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange W5310-22| Big'Bore Spring (L=63/2.2/2pcs)
WC ) TILFr v TRLY REYIR7 L3 vo+ty bk (30) EvIiR7RAT) Y (L=63/2.312 A)
WS5309GMB| \\/c Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set W5310-23 Big Bore Spring (L=63/2.3/2pcs)
ws3atoems| VVC. R TLEr vy TALY FEYIRTS 3 vo v b (38)
VVC Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set
AT arnN—Y<B2AL¥ k4 —)L> OPTIONAL PARTS <TIRE/WHEEL>
o 2 1K=y % e K= %
No. Part Names No. Part Names
782 bAoA —IL (AWDR22 A VFIHRTA M2 A) TJAYREANIIYT R A(FE—RKRYT)
W5201WD| Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) FAT2018B| Front Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)
AV RRA—IL (@WDR2AVFI/AITA—/2 X)) UXRAXY /YT RR2A(F—k KT
W5201YD | Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/Yeliow/2pcs) FAT202SB| Rear Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)
ws202we| S ¥RA—)L QWD &4WD2.2 1 L F /KT A FI2 X) JK2009Us| 1710 Buggy 4WD 7 01> | DESIRE Ultla Soft > F—ff
Rear Wheel (2WD & 4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 4WD Front DESIRER Super Soft w/Insert
W5202YC )XHRA—)L QWD&4AWD/2.2 1 F /41 TB—/2 A\) JK2010SS 1/10 /NF—2&4WD ') *¥ DESIRER Super Soft f > F—1t
Rear Wheel (2WD & 4WD/2.2-inch/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 & 4WD Rear DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
OTH247WB 224 VFRATa v akA—IL (7R R/ KRTALFR2A) JK2010US 1/10 /3% — 2&4WD ') ¥ DESIRER Ultra Soft 4 > 7 —ft
2.2 Dish Wheel (Front/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 & 4WD Rear DESIRER Ultra Soft w/lnner
oTHaaryg| 22 A X FRAT A v aRA—L (FAV M/ A TA—2R) JK21008 | VIO NF—A SF =KL S (¥ [S=5 BT 12 \)
2.2 Dish Wheel (Front/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy Foam Inserts (Rear/2pcs)
24 FRATavamkA—IL ()N IKRITALL2A)
OTH248WB| 52 Dish Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs)
OTH248YB 224 VFRTA v akA—IL (VXY /ATO—/2 )

2.2 Dish Wheel (Rear/Yellow/2pcs)




T30 —IY<HFRR UL 30> OPTIONAL PARTS <SUSPENSION>

Eﬁl% /(—“J% Eﬁl% /{_\y%
No. Part Names No. Part Names
DS UTRANWINT (45 HU AR ) 9D ) AF—=IHYRTya (8A)
LAWS0GMB | Gramp Wheel Hub (45/Gunmetai) LAW39B | Steel Sus. Bush (8pcs)
UMW523GM TA KPSV TRAINNT (52 HU A5 1) w49 IRB5/ZX-5/SC) LAWO1 A=ZN—YIJLRA VT T+ T b (62.5LAZER SB/2 A)
Wide Clamp Wheel Hub (52/Gunmetal/RB5/ZX-5/SC) Universal Swing Shaft (62.5/LAZER SB/2pcs)
LAW32 SPHRXTwa (POM/B A /ZX-5) LAW92 A=N—HILRA 5% T~ (TAILAZER SB/ZX7/2 A)
SP Suspension Bush (POM/8pcs/ZX-5) Universal Swing Shaft (74/LAZER SB/ZX7/2pcs)

AT a3onN—y<94 245> OPTIONAL PARTS <WING>

i | 1= % 5% | K— %
No. Part Names No. Pt Nanms
e R
s | 245 oren | ez T
UMW533 %iﬁg’M’ﬁﬁ? ot for OLTIMA SBioT258) -2 7 OT252W v?/ugg/(v/]vrﬁ?é Tty Zx )
OT2528K V?/i;g\/(é]l;(cz}?ayeﬁn; T oT252Y vr\bllgg/(\?el(lgwﬁgv;u/m)/ M
OT252GR V?/i’r:g\/(g;é/:érin}tsc;/rel;ﬁé\;%)/ X

¥ UMW5S33% CHERADERIE. BlROT252&8BDIA VI EHBELRH S,
When using UMW533, please purchase separately from each color of 0T252 Wing.

AF4Y—J)L YUICHI KANAI TOOLS

AT L
Part Names

RE |

No.

IN—U &
Part Names

viwotss | KANAI TOOL 6 fL > F RS o /31— (1.5mm) VKW0258 | KANAI TOOL 6 L > F K51 /31— (2.5mm)
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)
KANAI TOOL R—)LRA > F F 5 4 /3— (2.0mm) KANAI TOOL R & R E5 A /3— (5.5mm)
YKWO20BPB| K ANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm) YKWOS5BXB| K ANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)
KANAITOOL 6 L > F RS54 /\— (2.0mm/ F4 >a—F ) KANAI TOOL 7R & & E5 A /3— (7.0mm)
YKW020TC | KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm/Ti-Coat) YKWO70BXB| KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)

Y—JL TOOL

o N—Y% R N—Y%£
\[o} Part Names No. Part Names
36135 KRF #—2/\v % )L L >F (3.0-3.5mm/4.0-5.5mm) 36231P SPFA4I7IvI)—<Y— TSR
KRF Turnbuckle Wrench (3.0-3.5/4.0-5.5) SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus
36229R ATFURRBUE NABALT (LK) 36261B KRF ATV LR RUARTsHhvsE— R EL—F
Maintenance Stand High (Red) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight
36230BK AUTFURRAVE O—44T(TS5v7Y) 362628 KRFRFY LR RYARTshyi— H—T
Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve
SPFHA4 27Ty —<— 2 BXLYrF (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)
36231 | Sp Knife Edge Reamer 80165B | Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)

39



Ry X -/8v45 BOX/BAG

ACAE ]

Part Names No. Part Names

R | N—Y%

Ew kRv o R DX N—YRy Y XSS

80460 | pit Box DX 80466 | pARTS BOX SS

80461 | Sitgon 7 * 87615C | KYOSHO Camying Bag L~
80462 | 700l BoK 87618 | KYOSHO Canrying Gase (Bsck)
80463 | pARTOBORL 87619 | KYOSHO Cammying Game (Red)
ot | S s | SRR A5

ILY v ?Y ELECTRIC

N—Y%
Part Names

RE | R—I%

No. Part Names

37031 =T 2408S T3 LRAE—42—19.5T/2WD H 37021 Le Mans E—4— (75304 —>)
LE MANS 2408 Brushless Motor 19.5T Le Mans motor (Brush.30turn)
37032 <2408 TS5 LRAE—42—15.5T/4AWD H 70702 540 ) S AG I —RE—R—G27T V2T )L
LE MANS 2408 Brushless Motor 15.5T 540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single
37034 2240 =)L KTS L LRE—R—13.5T/4AWD A 82245 KA060-91W T 5 L E—42 —F7/K ESC60AS T34
LE MANS 240 GOLD Brushless Motor 13.5T 60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W
37051B JL = <> 240S ESC (60A/MAX 13.5 #—> \C 7r— T JL{+ GAC0100D Gens ace LiPo /\wT1)—TOF9 42— (2-6 &)L/ FER)
LE MANS 240S ESC (60A/MAX 13.5T)W/C-Cable Charger Safeguard 2-6S Battery Protector

.@,@ /Ny F1)— BATTERY

RE | R—I%

RE | R—I%

No.
GAB1201PB

Part Names
Gens ace LiPo HV 5000 (100C/7.6V/ & a— )
GA-B-100C-5000-232P-HC-59-HV-RS 71322B | SpEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Baftery

GAB1202PB Gens ace LiPo HV 6000 (100C/7.6V/LCG) 713248 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /\y 7 1) —
GA-B-100C-6000-281P-HC-49-HV-LCG SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery

Gens ace LiPo 4000 X k L— k/\v % (60C/7.4V)
GAB4202| GA-B-60C-4000-251P-HardCase-8

No. Part Names

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /3w 7 1) —

Z Dt OTHER PARTS

RS
No.

IN—Y %
Part Names
BigK20 Ev kv b TS59¥
80823BK | Bjg K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm)
TYTAUTIIA b+

961618 Setting Weight

7L 25— 7 (40x2500mm)
961658 | Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm)

40



3 TX2AIL-FA4J)L CHEMICAL - OIL

ATE
Part Names

YU XY ) R (3g)
Ring Gear Grease

HG aA Y kTR
96508 | {G Joint Grease
Z—R—FJ—UF YR (BBEZA T ) 29x2
Super Green Grease (Extreme Pressure Type) 2gx2

1)arrx4J)L SILICON OIL

e N—Y# e N—Y#
No. Part Names No. Part Names
SIL0100-3 )avir4IL#100 (30cc) SIL4000B ) a v )L #4000 (40cc)

Silicone OIL #100 (30cc)

Silicone OIL #4000 (40cc)

SIL0200-3

1) 227 1)L #200 (30cc)
Silicone OIL #200 (30cc)

SIL5000B

1) a2F A )L #5000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #5000 (40cc)

SIL0300-8B

1) a7 4 )L #300 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #300 (80cc)

SIL6000B

13 > 4 JL #6000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #6000 (40cc)

SIL0350-8B

1) a7 A )L #350 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #350 (80cc)

SIL7000B

1) a2A A )L #7000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #7000 (40cc)

SIL0400-8B

1) a7 4L #400 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #400 (80cc)

SIL10000B

1) 327 4L #10000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #10000 (40cc)

SIL0450-8B

13 >4 4 JL #450 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #450 (80cc)

SIL15000B

S 1) 3 > 4 JL #15000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #15000 (40cc)

SIL0500-8B

1) 2274 )L #500 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #500 (80cc)

SIL20000B

1) 327 4 )L #20000 84000)
Silicone Oil #20000(40cc

SIL0550-8B

1) a7 A )L #550 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #550 (80cc)

SIL30000B

1) 3274 )L #30000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #30000 (40cc)

SIL0600-8B

1) a7 4 )L #600 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #600 (80cc)

SIL40000B

1) a7 4 )L #40000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #40000 (40cc)

T3 > F A JL #650 (80cc)

173 > F A JL #50000 (40cc)

Silicone OIL #3000 (40cc)

1icone CcC licone cC
SIL0650-8B| Silicone OIL #650 (80cc) SIL50000B| Sjjicone OIL #50000 (40cc)
13> 1)L #700 (80cc) 13 > F A Jb #60000 (40cc)
SIL0700-8B] Sjlicone OIL #700 (80cc) SIL60000B | Sjicone OIL #60000 (40cc)
SILOTS0-88| Siioone OIL #7506 (B00e) - SILI0000B | Siiane 1L 4100000 (40ce) )
SIL0s0088| &7 = ~/7 A L #800 (80cc) S1L200000 | &7 = 7 1 JL #200000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #800 (80cc) Silicone OIL #200000 (40cc)
SILOBS09B| Sicone OIL 4650 (B0e) SIL300000 | Siidome OI #306000 {4000y
SIL20008 | £ 3 7 4 JL #2000 (40c0) SIL500000| £ 2 7 1 JL #500000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #2000 (40cc) Silicone OIL #500000 (40cc)
SIL30008 | £ 3 7 4 )L #3000 (40cc) SIL1000000] &7 2 /7 A JL #1000000 (20cc)

Silicone OIL #1000000 (20cc)




